STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. +82-3-117

API	NUMBER	15-171-20,424-00-00	
		_	

200 Colorado Derby Building	K.A.K.+82-3	5-117	API NUM	API NUMBER 15-1/1-20,424-00-00			
Wichita, Kansas 67202			LEASE N	LEASE NAME Pyle			
	TYPE OR PRI		METT NO	WELL NUMBER 4			
	and return to (Cons. Div.		990 Ft. from S Section Line			
		o days.	2310	2310 Ft. from E Section Line			
LEASE OPERATOR Robert F. Hemb	ree			TWP. 20S RGE. 23			
ADDRESS P. O. Box 458, Ness Ci	ty, KS 67560		COUNTY	Scott			
PHONE# (913) -798-3408 OPERA	TORS LICENSE NO. 82	247	Date We	Completed <u>3/1</u>	5/91		
Character of Well D&A			Plugging	Commenced $3/1$.5/91		
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	ter Supply Well)		Plugging	Plugging Completed 3/15/91			
The plugging proposal was appr	oved on3-15-9	91			(date)		
Ctoro Durant							
Is ACO-1 filed? NO If	not, is well log a	ttached?	Yes				
Producing Formation	Depth to T	ор	Botto	mT.D4	1682'		
Show depth and thickness of al	l water, oil and ga	s formatio	ons.		RECEIVED		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS		C/	SING RECOR		RPORATION COMMISS		
Formation Content	From To	Size	Put in	Pulled out M/	AR 1 9 1991		
		·					
		8-5/8"	254'	-0-	Vichita, Kansas		
Describe in detail the manner placed and the method or method were used, state the charact	ods used in Introdu er of same and de	cing it in pth place	ito the hol ∍d, from	a lf cament or	other paugs t each set.		
	50 sks	cement @	2130'	10 sks cemer	nt @ 40'		
	An cke	cement @	7001	10 sks in mo 15 sks in ra	ousehole othole		
(If additional descr	iption is necessary	y, use BAC	K of this	form.)	· ciioic		
Name of Plugging Contractor	Emphasis Oil Opera	ations	L	icense No. 750	 		
Address P. O. Box 506, Russe	11, Kansas 67665-0	506					
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR P	LUGGING FEES: Rot	oert F. He	mbree				
STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF RUS	SELL		,55.			
	Kyle B. Branum	(E	mployee of	Operator) or (0	Derator) of		
above-described well, being fir	st duly sworn on oa	ith. savs:	That I ha	ve knowledne of	the facts		
statements, and matters herei the same are true and correct,	so help me God.	_	iie above-d	escribed well 34	filed flat		
	(5	Signatur	Kyle B. Br	Mund			
	(A	Address)	•	anum ussell, KS 6766	5-0506		
GLENDA R. TIFFIN	SWORN TO before me	this 18	th day b	March	,19 91		
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92	Ši	enda R. T	P Z	few Public			
My Commits Sion	Expires: 2-6-91		7 10 1 8/1	a rubile			

15-171-20424-00-00

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Robert F. Hembree

P. O. Box 458

Ness City, Kansas 67560

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Pyle

WELL #4

LOCATION: NW SW SE

Section 14-20S-23W Scott County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4683'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4682'

COMMENCED: 3/6/91

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 254' w/160 sks cement

ELEVATION: 2952' K.B.

COMPLETED: 3/15/91

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Dakota Sand	781 '	Sand & Shale	2270'
Shale	842'	Lansing-Kansas City	3910'
Cedar Hills	1640'	Marmaton	4172'
Shale	1817'	Lime & Shale	4460'
Anhydrite	2111'	R.T.D.	4682'
Shale	2127'	RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMM	ISSION

MAR 1 9 1991

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on March 18, 1991.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS